PORM PTO-1595	05-08-2	.000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Re 4.21.00			ET Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	18818 1881 1818 1888 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818		thed original documents or copy thereof.	
	1013493			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BRIAN BOND; PETE WAS SEIFERT; ALEX VERGAR	SH, KEILY		Idress of receiving party(ies):	
SEIFERT; ALEX VERGAR	en; MICHEILE		PSONITE CORPORATION	
MERREII Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? yes X no	Internal Addres	ss:	
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
Assignment	Merger	Street Addison	150/00000000000000000000000000000000000	
Security Agreement		Succi Address:	1 SOWACKER DRIVE	
	Change of Name	- Adia	na - TI (-0/ n/	
Uother		City <u>C/7/C/</u>	990 State IL 7119 60606	
Execution Date: JUNE 19,	///7	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numb				
If this document is being filed together	with a new application,	the execution da	te of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/103/188	2			
	A digital and a	 	5/	
	Additional numbers	<u> </u>	Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		6. Total numbe	er of applications and patents involved:	
Name: RALPH J. SK				
Internal Address: INTERNA		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):s 40.00	
PAPER COM	PANY	Enclose		
		70,		
Street Address: 6285 TRI	- RIDGE BLV		ized to be changed to deposit account	
0: /0:45/0.40	01/1/		ount number: 09-0525	
City: <u>LOVE CAND</u> State:	0/120146740	(Attach duplicate	e copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
	ef, the foregoing informa	tion is true and a	correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	significant signif	" I I WE WILL C	Door to long and any anacrea copy is a true copy	
Name of Person Signing		C:	- MARIC 14,2000	
REQ # 26, 105		Signature	Date	
7,		Total nur	mber of pages comprising cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with a	required cover sheet infor	mnation to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments				
Washington, D.C. 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,				
and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,				
D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503				
** asimigton, D.C. 20303			PATENT	

REEL: 010763 FRAME: 0648

FORM PTO-1595 1.13.00 Re	09-27-199	01-18-2000	
meo 9- 24- 19-		101045074	
	10115394		\\\
1. Name of conveying party (ies): BRIAN BONOMO; PETE WALSH; KE	FIN SEIFERT	2. Name and address of receiving party (153):	
ALEX VERGARA; MICHEILE MERR	E11	Name: INTERNATIONACPAPER	Co
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	yes no	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
		Samuel 240 Maria Ti-D	
	erger	Street Address: 2 HANHATTANVITTE RO	<u>. </u>
_	ange of Name	0	
LlOther	1000	City URCHASE State NY ZIP	105
Execution Date: <u>JUNE 19</u>	7999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	□N ^c
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a	new application,	the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/103,188		• •	
Ad	ditional numbers	uttached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	ondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involve	ed: /
concerning document should be mailed:	,	•	
Name: RALPH J. SKINKI	55		
Internal Address: <u>INTERNATIONAL</u>	PAPER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00
	•	☐ Enclosed	
1050 TOV PIA	1 = 0 / 12	Authorized to be changed to deposit account	ınt
Street Address: 6285 TRI-RIDE	4E ROLVID		
City: LOVELAND State: 0/4	ZIP 45140	8. Deposit account number: 09-0525	
City. Covernia State.		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	eccount)
	DO NOT USE	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			···
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f	foregoing informa	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a t	rue conv
of the original document.	_		
Name of Person Signing		3EPT 10	1999
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date	,
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		· 	
4	Do not detach	this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required	d cover sheet info	mation to:	
999 ВИБИУЕН 00000184 090525 09103188 С	missioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks	
61 40.00 CH	Box Assiq Washington,	mments	
Public burden reporting for this	sample cover she	et is estimated to average about 30 minutes per	
and completing and reviewing the s	sample cover sheet	g the document and gathering the data needed, Send comments regarding this burden estimate	
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark (D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Ma	Office, Office of I	nformation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, get, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011),	
Washington, D.C. 20503	-	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

PATENT

REEL: 010763 FRAME: 0649

FILE NO.: 4481/0E346

IP 5656

ASSIGNMENT

Pete WALSH, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 117 South Third St., St. Charles, Illinois 60174;

Kelly SEIFERT, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 241 Meadows Rd., Sugar Grove, Illinois 60554;

Alex VEPGARA, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 802 Maniey Rd., St. Charles, Illinois 60174; and

Michelle MERRELL, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1527 Watkins Lane, Apt. 206, Naperville, IL 60540;

hereinbelow called "Assignors", have made a certain invention in a

METHOD FOR MAKING COMPOSITE BOARD USING PHENOL FORMALDEHYDE BINDER

described in the specification executed by each of us on the date indicated on the accompanying Declaration, preparatory to applying for Letters Patent therefor; and

WHEREAS, Masonite Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having offices and doing business at 1 South Wacker Drive. Chicago, IL 60606 and elsewhere, hereinbelow called the "Assignee", is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said invention, application and Letters Potent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said invention, application and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

PATENT REEL: 010763 FRAME: 0650 TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by us had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, we will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense;

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention which may be granted in the United States or in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in the United States or in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the invention described in said applications; and we hereby authorize and empower said Assignee and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said invention in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such application, and where said application may be filed by another than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said invention in the United States or in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, but at its or their expense.

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that we have signed this document as our own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

2

PATENT REEL: 010763 FRAME: 0651

Dated: 6/19/92	BRIAN BONOMO, Inventor
STATE OF) SS.:	
COUNTY OF)	
official SEAL	, 1998, before me personally ally known, and who signed the foregoing instrument e same to be his free act and deed.
Barbera G. Brychel Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 9/4/98	Barber B. Buyclel Notary Public
(SEAL)	
Dated: <u>6/18/98</u>	PETE WALSH, Inventor
STATE OF Ellerous) SS.: COUNTY OF La Page)	
On this // day ofappeared PETE WALSH, to me personally my presence, and duly acknowledge the sa	, 1998, before me personally known, and who signed the foregoing instrument in ame to be his free act and deed.
OFFICIAL SEAL SUSAN A. VAN DUSEN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-25-2001	Susan a Van Ousen Notary Public
(SEAL)	

3

LP-3636
1010-
Dated: 6/18/98 KELLY SEIFERT, Inventor
STATE OF Allenois
STATE OF Ollenois; COUNTY OF Dufage; SS.:
On this day of , 1998, before me personally appeared KELLY SEIFERT, to me personally known, and who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and duly acknowledge the same to be his free act and deed.
SUSAN A. VAN DUSEN NOTARY PUBLIC, STAN-DAMPER MY COMMISSION EXPERIES OF NOTARY MY COMMISSION EXPERIES OF NOTARY NOTARY Public Notary Public
(SEAL)
Dated: 1/8/98 Khey Co. Vangara
Dated: 6/18/98 ALEX VERGARA, Inventor
STATE OF Collinais)
STATE OF Collinais) COUNTY OF Dulage) SS.:
STATE OF Collinais)
STATE OF Collinaria) SS.: COUNTY OF Luckage) On this / State day of June, 1998, before me personally appeared ALEX VERGARA, to me personally known, and who signed the foregoing instrument

4

PATENT

REEL: 010763 FRAME: 0653

Dated: 6	-18-98	Mighelle Mend
		MICHELLE MERRELL, Inventor

STATE OF Ellervis) SS.:
COUNTY OF Our Page)

On this day of _______, 1998, before me personally appeared MICHELLE MERRELL, to me personally known, and who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and duly acknowledge the same to be his free act and deed.

OFFICIAL SEAL
SUSAN A. VAN DUSEN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-25-2001

Susan a. Van Lusen Notary Public

(SEAL)

M:\4481\0E346\ADC6191

RECORDED: 04/21/2000

5

PATENT REEL: 010763 FRAME: 0654